Inserta Products, Inc.
Blue Bell, Pa. 19422
Inserta Products, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ICFS – B– 61 24 – N – L
CHECK VALVE BODIES
WITH SUPPORT MEM-
BER
FLANGE TYPE
INSERTA® ICFS Check Valve Bodies,
Flange Type, with their Support Members
provide a simple way to install the same
nominal size Check Valve or Fixed Orifi ce
Flow Control Valve in a piping system
that uses SAE 4-Bolt fl ange patterns.
These bodies accept the INSERTA® ICS
Slip-In Type Check Valves, which should
be ordered separately. The support mem-
ber retains the slip-in check valve in the
fl ange body together with the required
sealing O-rings. These valve assemblies
can be installed on pumps, valves, mani-
folds and other components that have SAE
4-Bolt ports. The leak resistant O-ring face
sealed joint eliminates less desirable pipe
connections. The INSERTA® ICS Check
Valves, Slip-In Type, can be installed with
free fl ow in either direction.
INSERTA® ICFS Check Valve Bodies,
Flange type, with their Support Members
are all steel construction.
CHECK VALVE BODIES
WITH SUPPORT MEMBER
FLANGE TYPE
INSERTA®
CHECK VALVE BODY,
FLANGE TYPE WITH
SUPPORT MEMBER
DESIGN CODE
MOUNTING PATTERN
 61  =  SAE CODE 61
 62  =  SAE CODE 62 NOMINAL SIZE
 20  =  1 1/4
 24  =  1 1/2
 32  =  2
 40  =  2 1/2
 48  =  3
OPTIONAL LONG BODY
REQUIRED FOR 60 & 90 PSI
CHECK VALVES
(OMIT FOR STANDARD BODY)
SEAL MATERIAL
 N = BUNA N
 V = VITON
Patent No. 6,776,439 B2
ø ø1 1 ø ø1 1
© 2002 ADACONN® + INSERTA® All rights reserved. Printed in USA www.adaconn.com / www.inserta.com
Inserta Products, Inc.
Blue Bell, Pa. 19422
CAUTION
Care must be exercised when
installing check valve to insure the
free fl ow path of the slip-in check
valve is correct for the system in
which it is installed.
OPERATING MEDIUM:
 HYDRAULIC FLUID
VISCOSITY RANGE:
 50 SSU TO 2000 SSU
CRACKING PRESSURE:
 3 PSI, 7 PSI, 15 PSI (STANDARD) OR
 30 PSI.
 * 60 PSI & 90 PSI, OPTIONAL
 WITH LONGER BODY.